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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

302 Courtroom 

Gabriel, J. Timothy

Gabriel, J. Timothy

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Cymon Felix Cormier

235(1) and 268(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD

SH-533268 - Robert MacMullin,  Cheryl Murray

Vs. The Estate of Kenneth Joseph MacMullen

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Kennedy, Alicia Katherine

Nodelman, Joshua

MacMullin, Robert (SR)

Murray, Cheryl (SR)

MacMullen, Kenneth 

Joseph (SR)

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

HFS - Hold for 

Scheduling

Criminal - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Pre-Trial Application 

Status Report

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott

303 Courtroom 
Brothers, J. Christa
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Bodurtha, J. John

Smith, CJ Deborah K.

Gabriel, J. Timothy

Gabriel, J. Timothy

4:30 PM

1:15 PM

4:30 PM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-534816 - His Majesty the King Vs. Robin 

Al-Isso, Stella Champion-Keating, and Ryan 

Jacquard

5(1) 5(2) x4 CDSA

355(a) x2 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-457245 - Devan Dexter vs. Dr. Todd 

Stoddart et al

CRY-527905 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

R.J.D.,  R.D.H,  C.A.H,  M.D.T,  S.A.D

#1 -465(1)(c) CC, #2 -279(2) CC, #3 -272 

(1)(d) CC, #4 -271 CC, #5 -423.1(1) CC, #6 -

139(2) CC, 

#7 -264(2)(d) CC, #8 -86 (2) CC, #9 -88 CC, 

#10 -91(1) CC, #11 -92(1) CC, #12 -264 CC, 

#13 -267(a) CC....

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5:  

Bans ordered under these Sections direct that 

any information that will identify the 

complainant, victim or witness shall not be 

published in any document or broadcast or 

transmitted in any way.  No end date for the 

Ban stipulated in these Sections

SH-533513 - David Meikle and Shawn Howard 

Meikle Vs. The Estate of Joyce Ethel Meikle

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Federal, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

MacKillop, Alexander

Kennedy, Matthew Robert

Santimaw, Josh

Manning, Loretta M.

Cook, Nurse Audrey (SR)

Bennett-Clayton, Karen

McCormick, Carman

Fage, Jillian

Tibbo, Robert

Arisz, Christopher

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Sweeny, Kimberly

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Awad, K.C., Brian K.

Estate of Joyce Ethel 

Meikle (SR)

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 3

Day 1 of 2

Day 2 of 4

9:30 AM

12:15 PM

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Pre-Trial Application by Defence - Admissibility 

Pre-Trial Conference Meeting - Not Recorded

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott

701 Courtroom
Muise, J. Pierre L.
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

SH-530094 - Jacqueline Lowe as 

Representative of the Estate of Bradley Lowe  

Vs. Assistance Appeal Board (Nova Scotia) , 

the Department of Community Services (Nova 

Scotia)

Calderhead, Vincent 

MacIntosh, Emma

Ryder, Matthew

Arnold, Emma

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

2:00 PM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

702 Courtroom
Muise, J. Pierre L.
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, August 8, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Bodurtha, J. John

Bodurtha, J. John

Smith, CJ Deborah K.

Brothers, J. Christa

Gabriel, J. Timothy

Muise, J. Pierre L.

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

SH-532091 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason 

Scott O'Grady

320.14(1)(b) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-457245 - Devan Dexter vs. Dr. Todd 

Stoddart et al

SH-531463 - Fiera Private Debt Fund III LP , 

Fiera Private Date Fund V LP, each by their 

general partner, Fiera Private Debt GP Inc. Vs.

Saltwire Network Inc. , The Halifax Herald 

Limited , Headline Promotional Products 

Limited , Titan Security & Investigation Inc. , 

Brace Capital Limited , Brace Holdings Limited

SH-521964 - CANADIAN IMPERAIL BANK OF

COMMERCE (CIBC)  Vs. JANE M. WARR aka

JANE MARY WARR aka JANE MARY 

NEMETH

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Santimaw, Josh

Manning, Loretta M.

Cook, Nurse Audrey (SR)

Bennett-Clayton, Karen

McCormick, Carman

Santimaw, Josh

Saltwire Network Inc. (SR)

The Halifax Herald Limited 

(SR)

Headline Promotional 

Products Limited (SR)

Titan Security & 

Investigation Inc. (SR)

Brace Capital Limited (SR)

Brace Holdings Limited 

(SR)

Boyd, Robert G.

WARR, JANE M. (SR)

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Appeals

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 2 of 3

Day 2 of 2

Day 3 of 4

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Pre-Trial Application by Defence - Admissibility 

Summary Conviction Appeal 

Virtual - Antigonish Matter 

Summary Judgement order

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott

701 Courtroom 
Keith, J. John
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, August 9, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Bodurtha, J. John

Hunt, J. Jeffrey R.

Supreme, J. Court

Balmanoukian, Reg 
Raffi

Gabriel, J. Timothy

Virtual Court 
Bodurtha, J. John

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

11:30 AM

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

CRH-518892 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Treyton Alexander Marsman

88(1), 86(2), 90(1), 91(1), 92(1), 94(1), 95(1), 

91(2), and 92(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-529459 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. 

Pagefreezer Software Inc. and  Michael Riedijk 
PUBLICATION BAN - June 10, 2024 - Interim 

Confidentialty Order granted by Prothonotary - 

It is ordered that the Affidavit of Nathan 

Dempsey be sealed until Confidentiality 

Hearing on July 10, 2024

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Provincial, Crown

Hutchison, Ian

Dempsey, Nathan Kirk 

(SR)

Entwisle, Noah

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Sentence

OTH - Other

WED - Civil Weddings

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Motion

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 3 of 3

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

Pre-Trial Application by Defence - Admissibility 

Sentencing

Mock Trial

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott

703 Courtroom 
Norton, J. Scott




