### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian
	Pre-Trial A	Application		
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		HFS - Hold for Scheduling	
303 Courtroom Brothers, J. Christa	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-514523 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Cymon Felix Cormier 235(1) and 268(1) CC NO PUBLICATION ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Kennedy, Alicia Katherine Nodelman, Joshua
	Status Re	port		
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4	
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-533268 - Robert MacMullin, Cheryl Murray Vs. The Estate of Kenneth Joseph MacMullen	Ch - Motion for Directions	MacMullin, Robert (SR) Murray, Cheryl (SR) MacMullen, Kenneth Joseph (SR)

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 1 of 3	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian
	Pre-Trial A	application by Defence - Admissibility		
302 Courtroom Bodurtha, J. John	12:15 PM 1:15 PM	CRH-534816 - His Majesty the King Vs. Robin Al-Isso, Stella Champion-Keating, and Ryan Jacquard 5(1) 5(2) x4 CDSA 355(a) x2 CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Federal, Crown Hutchison, Ian MacKillop, Alexander Kennedy, Matthew Robert
	Pre-Trial C	Conference Meeting - Not Recorded		
303 Courtroom Smith, CJ Deborah K.	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-457245 - Devan Dexter vs. Dr. Todd Stoddart et al	OTH - Other Day 1 of 2	Santimaw, Josh Manning, Loretta M. Cook, Nurse Audrey (SR) Bennett-Clayton, Karen McCormick, Carman
701 Courtroom Muise, J. Pierre L.	9:00 AM 10:00 AM	CRY-527905 - His Majesty the King Vs. R.J.D., R.D.H, C.A.H, M.D.T, S.A.D #1 -465(1)(c) CC, #2 -279(2) CC, #3 -272 (1)(d) CC, #4 -271 CC, #5 -423.1(1) CC, #6 - 139(2) CC, #7 -264(2)(d) CC, #8 -86 (2) CC, #9 -88 CC, #10 -91(1) CC, #11 -92(1) CC, #12 -264 CC, #13 -267(a) CC PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5: Bans ordered under these Sections direct that any information that will identify the complainant, victim or witness shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way. No end date for the Ban stipulated in these Sections	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Fage, Jillian Tibbo, Robert Arisz, Christopher MacDonald, Jennifer L. Sweeny, Kimberly Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4	
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-533513 - David Meikle and Shawn Howard Meikle Vs. The Estate of Joyce Ethel Meikle	Ch - Motion for Directions	Awad, K.C., Brian K. Estate of Joyce Ethel Meikle (SR)

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom Muise, J. Pierre L.	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-530094 - Jacqueline Lowe as Representative of the Estate of Bradley Lowe Vs. Assistance Appeal Board (Nova Scotia) , the Department of Community Services (Nova Scotia)	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Calderhead, Vincent MacIntosh, Emma Ryder, Matthew Arnold, Emma

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, August 8, 2024

		<b>,</b> , <b>.</b>		
Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Pre-Trial A	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban Application by Defence - Admissibility	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 2 of 3	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian
302 Courtroom Bodurtha, J. John	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
302 Courtroom Bodurtha, J. John	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-532091 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Scott O'Grady 320.14(1)(b) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Appeals	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
	Summary	Conviction Appeal		
303 Courtroom Smith, CJ Deborah K.	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-457245 - Devan Dexter vs. Dr. Todd Stoddart et al	OTH - Other Day 2 of 2	Santimaw, Josh Manning, Loretta M. Cook, Nurse Audrey (SR) Bennett-Clayton, Karen McCormick, Carman
304 Courtroom Brothers, J. Christa	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
	Virtual - A	ntigonish Matter		
701 Courtroom Keith, J. John	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-531463 - Fiera Private Debt Fund III LP, Fiera Private Date Fund V LP, each by their general partner, Fiera Private Debt GP Inc. Vs. Saltwire Network Inc., The Halifax Herald Limited, Headline Promotional Products Limited, Titan Security & Investigation Inc., Brace Capital Limited, Brace Holdings Limited	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh Saltwire Network Inc. (SR) The Halifax Herald Limited (SR) Headline Promotional Products Limited (SR) Titan Security & Investigation Inc. (SR) Brace Capital Limited (SR) Brace Holdings Limited (SR)
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4	
702 Courtroom Muise, J. Pierre L.	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-521964 - CANADIAN IMPERAIL BANK OF COMMERCE (CIBC) Vs. JANE M. WARR aka JANE MARY WARR aka JANE MARY NEMETH	•	Boyd, Robert G. WARR, JANE M. (SR)
	Summary	Judgement order		

### Halifax Supreme Court Friday, August 9, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Pre-Trial A	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban  pplication by Defence - Admissibility	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications Day 3 of 3	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian
302 Courtroom Bodurtha, J. John	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-518892 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Treyton Alexander Marsman 88(1), 86(2), 90(1), 91(1), 92(1), 94(1), 95(1), 91(2), and 92(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Provincial, Crown Hutchison, Ian
304 Courtroom Hunt, J. Jeffrey R.	12:30 PM 4:30 PM Mock Trial		OTH - Other	
402 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		WED - Civil Weddings	
701 Courtroom Balmanoukian, Reg Raffi	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom Gabriel, J. Timothy	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
703 Courtroom Norton, J. Scott	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	SH-529459 - Nathan Kirk Dempsey Vs. Pagefreezer Software Inc. and Michael Riedijk PUBLICATION BAN - June 10, 2024 - Interim Confidentialty Order granted by Prothonotary - It is ordered that the Affidavit of Nathan Dempsey be sealed until Confidentiality Hearing on July 10, 2024	WL - Motion	Dempsey, Nathan Kirk (SR) Entwisle, Noah
Virtual Court Bodurtha, J. John	10:30 AM 11:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel